

2 収益的収支の推移

(単位 円、税込)

科目	年度				令和元年度				令和2年度				令和3年度				令和4年度			
	平成30年度	構比	成率%	前対年比%	構比	成率%	前対年比%	令和2年度	構比	成率%	前対年比%	令和3年度	構比	成率%	前対年比%	令和4年度	構比	成率%	前対年比%	
営業収益	1,602,032,519	89.2	102.4		1,496,827,235	88.3	93.4	1,428,740,833	87.7	95.5	1,407,464,448	87.9	98.5	1,421,576,588	88.2	101.0				
水道料金	1,488,042,847	82.8	97.7		1,471,354,533	86.8	98.9	1,395,804,533	85.7	94.9	1,374,379,678	85.8	98.5	1,384,149,298	85.9	100.7				
受託工事収益	575,000	0.0	98.1		523,000	0.0	91.0	550,000	0.0	105.2	589,000	0.0	107.1	537,000	0.0	91.2				
その他営業収益	113,414,672	6.3	273.5		24,949,702	1.5	22.0	32,386,300	2.0	129.8	32,495,770	2.0	100.3	36,890,290	2.3	113.5				
営業外収益	193,736,149	10.8	99.6		197,798,622	11.7	102.1	199,776,424	12.3	101.0	193,013,264	12.1	96.6	190,661,939	11.8	98.8				
受取利息	2,010,000	0.1	99.5		1,800,000	0.1	89.6	1,915,232	0.1	106.4	1,160,000	0.1	60.6	30,000	0.0	2.6				
他会計補助金	550,000	0.0	67.1		1,066,000	0.1	193.8	1,056,000	0.1	99.1	2,152,000	0.1	203.8	3,433,000	0.2	159.5				
長期前受金戻入	186,358,550	10.4	99.0		186,527,282	11.0	100.1	186,136,252	11.4	99.8	183,501,422	11.5	98.6	180,869,355	11.2	98.6				
雑収益	4,817,599	0.3	145.9		8,405,340	0.5	174.5	10,668,940	0.7	126.9	6,199,842	0.4	58.1	6,329,584	0.4	102.1				
特別利益	0	—	—		0	—	—	0	—	—	0	—	—	0	—	—				
固定資産売却益	0	—	—		0	—	—	0	—	—	0	—	—	0	—	—				
合 計	1,795,768,668	100.0	102.1		1,694,625,857	100.0	94.4	1,628,517,257	100.0	96.1	1,600,477,712	100.0	98.3	1,612,238,527	100.0	100.7				